

CS DJ ADJ 1059/25
Radha Devi Vs. Naveen Kumar

20.09.2025

Fresh case received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. G.S. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.

Issue summons for settlement of issues to the defendant, on filing of PF/Speed Post/AD, returnable for 15.11.2025.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/20.09.2025