

**15 CS DJ ADJ 1059/25**  
**RADHA DEVI Vs. NAVEEN KUMAR**

15.11.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.  
Ms. Anjali Madhar Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendant.  
Summons not received back. Therefore, defendant is  
deemed to have been served.

Let WS be filed within the time prescribed.

List the matter on **24.01.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/15.11.2025**