

10 CS DJ ADJ 1059/25
RADHA DEVI Vs. NAVEEN KUMAR

16.03.2026

VC is not working today.

Present: Sh. R. A. Sharma Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Ms. Anjali Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

Copy of WS supplied to Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Replication be filed by the NDOH.

List the matter for filing of affidavit of admission/denial by
both the sides and framing of issues on **22.05.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/16.03.2026