

22.05.2026

Present: Sh. R.A. Sharma, Ld. Counsel with Plaintiff.
Ms. Anjali Madhar, Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

Affidavit of admission/denial filed by the defendant. Advance copy of replication supplied to the counsel for defendant. It is submitted that the same shall be filed during the course of the day.

On the pleadings of parties, the following issues are framed:

1. *Whether the suit has been filed by the plaintiff on the basis of false, forged and fabricated documents, including voice recording? OPP.*
2. *Whether the plaintiff cannot seek recovery of money allegedly given as bribe for obtaining appointment? OPP.*
3. *Whether the plaintiff had paid a sum of Rs.9,40,000/- to the defendant? OPP.*
4. *Whether the plaintiff is entitled to recovery of said amount from the defendant? OPP.*
5. *Whether the plaintiff is entitled to interest? If so, at what rate and for which period? OPP.*
6. *Costs.*
7. *Relief.*

No other issue arises, nor pressed for.

List this matter for recording of entire PE on 18.09.2026.

Affidavits of all the witnesses, list of witnesses and application for summoning of witnesses be filed latest by 10.08.2026 with an advance copy to the other side.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/22.05.2026